
Peachy Changing Unit
Instruction manual

En 2-10

Fr 11-19

IMPORTANT: Retain for future reference. Read carefully.
Suitable for children from birth and up to 15kg/33lbs.
This product has been tested to BS EN 12221-1:2008+A1:2013.

IMPORTANT: Notice à conserver et à lire attentivement. 
Convient aux enfants de la naissance à 15Kg /33lbs.
Ce produit a été testé pour répondre à la norme BS EN 12221-1:2008+A1:2013.

IM-171122-V9



page 2

Safety instructions

WARNING: Do not leave the child unattended.
WARNING: The drainage hose should be either attached to the bath’s drainage outlet or 
stored out of reach of children. 
•	 Be	aware	of	the	risk	of	open	fire	and	other	sources	of	strong	heat,	such	as	electric	bar	

fires,	gas	fires,	etc.	in	the	near	vicinity	of	the	changing	unit.
•	 Regularly	check	that	all	screws	and	assembly	fittings	are	tight	and	secure	before	use.
•	 Do	not	use	the	changing	unit	if	any	parts	are	damaged,	missing	or	loose.
•	 Screws	shall	not	be	loose	because	a	child	can	squeeze	parts	of	the	body,	or	clothing	

(e.g.	strings,	necklaces,	ribbons	for	babies	dummies,	etc.)	could	get	caught.	There	
would be danger of strangulation.

•	 When	lockable	castors/wheels	are	fitted,	they	shall	be	locked	when	changing	unit	is	in	
use.

•	 Do not move the changing unit whilst changing baby.
•	 Only use spares approved by the manufacturer.
•	 The weight of the child should not exceed 15kg/33lbs.
•	 Do not use the changing unit for purposes other than what it was designed for. 
•	 Do not use the shelf or trays to store heavy items. 
•	 Only use changing pads supplied with this product.
•	 This changing unit is not height adjustable and is not designed to be wall mounted.
•	 Only	use	on	flat,	level	ground	with	sufficient	clearance	to	safely	place	and	remove	the	

child from the unit.

•	 Water	temperature	should	not	exceed	37°C	(98.6°F).
•	 Minimum	water	temperature	should	not	be	less	than	34°C	(93.2°F).
•	 If	the	doorbell	or	phone	rings,	or	if	you	need	to	leave	the	baby’s	sight	for	any	reason	-	

then take the baby with you. Babies can drown in seconds in shallow water.
•	 Infants have drowned in baby baths.
•	 ALWAYS keep infant within an adult’s reach.
•	 NEVER lift the baby bath with a child in it.
•	 Do not use the bath without the changing unit frame. 
•	 The	bath	fits	only	one	child	at	a	time.

This product complies with BS EN 12221-1:2008+A1:2013

Welcome

Thank you for purchasing the MyChild Peachy Changing Unit. 
Please read the instructions and warnings carefully before use to ensure safe and 
satisfactory operation of this product.

Your child’s safety is your responsibility. If you have a query with this product or require 
replacement	parts,	please	contact	the	MyChild	Helpline	on	0161	335	2508.

Lay	out	the	parts	on	a	soft	level	surface	and	compare	to	the	part/fixings	checklist	
below. Do not discard any packaging until you are sure that you have all the parts.

WARNING! Assembly by an adult. Keep away from children until fully assembled. Keep 
children clear during assembly as pack contains small parts which may present a 
choking hazard.

WARNING: DROWNING HAZARD! 
NEVER LEAVE YOUR BABY 
UNATTENDED IN THE BABY BATH
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Parts checklist

Contained in your carton are:
No Part Qty
1 End panels 2
2 Side frames 2
3 Top frame 1
4 Padded top 1
5 Lower tray 1
6 Middle trays 3
7 Bath tub 1
8 Side trays 2
9 Bolts 12
10 Wheels 4
11 Bath plug 1
12 Drainage hose 1
13 Bolt tightening tool 1

1
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Assembling the changing unit

 

1.	Attach	an	end	panel	(A)	to	the	two	
side	frames	(B)	using	bolts	(C)	and	then	
tighten	using	tool	(D).

3.	With	the	changing	unit	on	its	end,	
place	the	ends	of	the	top	frame	(E)	
into the sockets on the inside of each 
end	panel.	Secure	with	two	bolts,	then	
carefully turn the changing unit over and 
secure with two more bolts.

Now ensure that ALL the bolts are 
securely tightened.

2. Place the changing unit on its end and 
loosely attach the other end panel using 
four bolts. 

Do not tighten the bolts on this side yet as 
you	will	need	to	fit	another	bar	between	
the end panels.

B

D

A

E

C
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Assembling the changing unit (continued)

4.	Push	the	four	wheels	firmly	on	to	each	
corner of the changing unit.

TIP:	If	having	difficulty	attaching	the	
wheels,	try	using	a	little	liquid	soap	where	
the	two	parts	connect,	to	ease	the	
wheels on.
If	this	does	not	help,	then	carefully	tap	the	
wheels on with a rubber mallet.

NOTE: Ensure all four wheels are locked 
when using the changing unit.

5. Place the base shelf across the side
frame’s	lowermost	tubing.	Wrap	flaps	(F)
around the upright tubing of the two side
frames and secure using press studs.

F

F F
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Assembling the changing unit (continued)

6.	Clip	the	two	side	trays	(G)	together	and	then	hook	over	the	front	of	the	top	frame.
Place	bath	tub	(H)	into	the	top	frame,	hooking	it	over	the	top	frame	and	the	side	
trays(G).

Attach	the	three	middle	trays	(I)	by	hooking	them	over	the	uppermost	tubing	of	the	
two side frames.

G

H

I
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Attaching the changing unit top

8.	Standing	at	the	back	of	the	changing	unit,	angle	the	hinged	wire	frame	up	to	45º	
and	clip	the	padded	top	on	ensuring	the	two	metal	pips	(C)	are	positioned	on	the	
inside of the clips. Fasten the clips and lower the padded top.

To remove the padded top: Reverse the above steps.

The changing unit comes supplied with a removable padded top which can be used 
on its own or attached to the changing unit.

7.	To	attach	the	padded	top:	Open	the	clips	(A)	on	the	underside	of	the	padded	top	(B).

B

A A

45°

CC
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Using the changing unit

Using the bath

10. Fasten the changing top using press 
stud	tabs	(A)	ensuring	it	is	securely	
attached	and	lies	flat.

WARNING: Do not leave your child 
unattended whilst on the changing unit.

11. Lock all the wheels by pressing down 
the brake lever on each wheel.

(To	unlock	the	wheels,	simply	lift	up	the	
brake	lever	on	all	wheels.)

9. Lock all the wheels by pressing down 
the brake lever on each wheel.

(To	unlock	the	wheels,	simply	lift	up	the	
brake	lever	on	all	wheels.)

AA
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Using the bath (continued)

12.	Before	placing	water	in	the	bath,	
ensure	the	plug	(A)	is	firmly	located	in	the	
plug-hole on the inside of the bath tub.

WARNING: Ensure the water is a safe 
temperature BEFORE placing your child in 
the bath. 37°C (98°F) is the recommended 
temperature. Check with a thermometer.

WARNING: Do not use the bath without 
the changing unit frame. 

13.	To	empty	the	bath,	connect	the	
drainage	hose	(B)	to	the	outlet	on	the	
underside of the bath tub and drain the 
water into a bucket.

14. The drainage hose can be left 
attached to the outlet on the underside 
of the bath tub. The free end of the hose 
can be hooked onto the side panel.

WARNING: Never leave your child 
unattended as baths can be extremely 
dangerous to small children.

A

B
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Care and maintenance

Plastic/Metal Parts:
Wipe clean using a mild soap and warm water. Dry thoroughly.
Never	use	ammonia	based,	bleach	or	spirit	cleaners.
Do not use abrasive cleaners or abrasive pads.
Store away from direct sunlight to avoid fabrics and plastics discolouring. Ensure product is 
dry before storing.

Your 3 year warranty

Whilst we make and test our products to the highest standards of durability there’s 
always	a	small	chance	of	a	hiccup!	Our	promise	is	to	repair,	replace	or	refund	a	
MyChild	product	that	has	an	identified	manufacturing	defect	from	the	date	of	
purchase for a full 3 years thereafter at no extra cost.

However,	you	must	register	within	28	days	of	the	date	of	purchase	to	receive	the	full	3	
years guarantee!

To receive your full guarantee you can register your product by: 
visiting	www.mychild.co.uk/warranty.html	and	complete	the	warranty	form,	
or by telephone on 0161 335 2508.
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Consignes de sécurité
ATTENTION : Ne jamais laisser un enfant sans surveillance.
ATTENTION : Le tuyau de drainage doit être soit attaché à la sortie de drainage de la baignoire ou 
stocké hors de portée des enfants.
•	 Soyez	attentif	aux	feux	de	cheminées	et	autres	sources	de	forte	chaleur,	tel	que	les	chauffages	

d’appoints ou radiateurs électriques dans les environs du meuble à langer.
•	 Vérifier	régulièrement	que	les	vis	du	meuble	à	langer	sont	bien	vissées	et	que	toutes	les	pièces	

sont emboitées.
•	 Ne	pas	utiliser	le	meuble	à	langer	si	une	pièce	est	abimée,	manquante	ou	mal	serrée.
•	 Les	vis	ne	doivent	pas	être	desserrées,	car	un	enfant	pourrait	se	blesser	avec	celles-ci	,	ou	bien	s’y	

accrocher . Les enfants pourraient aussi se coincer les doigts ou autres et se blesser .
•	 Lorsque	les	roues	sont	installées,	elles	doivent	être	verrouillées	lors	de	l’utilisation	du	meuble	à	

langer.
•	 Ne pas bouger le meuble à langer lorsque vous l’utilisez.
•	 N’utilisez	que	des	pièces	approuvées	par	le	fabriquant.
•	 Le poids de l’enfant ne doit pas excéder 15Kg/33lbs.
•	 Ne pas utiliser le meuble à langer pour d’autres usages que ceux pour lesquels il a été conçu.
•	 Ne	pas	utiliser	les	bannettes	et	étagères	pour	ranger	des	objets	lourds
•	 N’ utiliser que le matelas à langer fourni avec le produit.
•	 Ce	meuble	à	langer	ne	s’adapte	pas	au	poids	de	l’enfant	et	ne	peut	pas	être	fixé	au	mur.
•	 N’utiliser	que	sur	un	sol	plat,	avec	suffisamment	d’espace	pour	mettre	et	enlever	l’enfant	sur	le	

meuble à langer en toute sécurité.

•	 La	température	de	l’eau	ne	doit	pas	excéder		37°C	(98.6°F).
•	 La	temperature	minimum	ne	doit	pas	être	inferieur	a	34°C	(93.2°F)
•	 Si	le	téléphone	sonne	ou	qu’on	frappe	à	la	porte,	en	aucun	cas	vous	ne	devez	laisser	votre	

bébé	sans	surveillance,	prenez	le	avec	vous.	Les	bébés	peuvent	se	noyer	en	quelques	secondes	
même dans de l’eau peu profonde.

•	 Des enfants se sont noyés dans des baignoires pour bébé.
•	 TOUJOURS laisser un enfant sous la surveillance d’un adulte.
•	 Ne jamais soulever la baignoire pour bébé avec un bébé dedans.
•	 Ne pas utiliser la baignoire sans le châssis du meuble à langer.
•	 La baignoire est conçue pour un seul bébé à la fois.

Ce produit a été testé pour répondre à la norme BS EN 12221-1:2008+A1:2013.

Bienvenue
Merci d’avoir acheté le meuble à langer Peachy de MyChild. Veuillez lire les instructions et 
conseils	d’utilisations	attentivement	avant	l’utilisation,	pour	vous	assurez	de	la	meilleure	utilisation	
du produit.

La sécurité de votre enfant est votre responsabilité. Si vous avez des questions sur le produit ou si 
le	produit	nécessite	des	pièces	détachées	vous	pouvez	contacter	la	Hotline	de	MyChild	au	+44	
161 335 2508

Etaler	les	pièces	sur	une	surface	non	rugueuse,	comparer	les	pièces	et	vérifiez	-les	à	partir	de	la	
liste	ci-dessous.	Ne	pas	sortir	les	pièces	de	leur	packaging	tant	que	vous	n’êtes	pas	sûr	d’avoir	
toutes	les	pièces.

ATTENTION ! Doit être assemblé par un adulte. Garder les enfants éloignés tant que le produit 
n’est	pas	complètement	assemblé.	Garder	les	enfants	éloignés	lors	de	l’assemblage,	le	produit	
comprend	de	très	petites	pièces,	qui	pourraient	être	dangereuses	pour	les	enfants	et	provoquer	
un risque d’étouffement.

ATTENTION : DANGER DE NOYADE
NE JAMAIS LAISSER UN ENFANT 
SANS SURVEILLANCE DANS LE BAIN.
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Liste	de	pièces

Pièces présentes dans le carton:
No Part Qté
1 Panneaux d’extrémités 2
2 Cadres latéraux 2
3 Haut	de	la	structure 1
4 Matelas à langer 1
5 Etagère	du	bas 1
6 Étagères	du	milieu 3
7 Baignoire 1
8 Rangements sur le côté 2
9 Boulons 12
10 Roues 4
11 Bouchon pour baignoire 1
12 Tuyau de drainage 1
13 Outil pour serrer les boulons 1
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Assemblage du meuble à langer

1	.Attacher	un	panneau	d’extrémité	(A)	
aux	2	cadres	latéraux	(B)	en	utilisant	les	
boulons	(C)	resserrer-les		en	utilisant	l’outil	
de	serrage	prévu	à	cet	effet	(D).

3.	Pendant	que	la	structure	est	sur	le	côté,	
placer les extrémités de la structure du 
haut	(E)	dans	les	douilles	à	l’intérieur	de	
chaque panneau d’extrémité. Fixer avec 
deux	vis,	puis	tourner	doucement	l’unité	
de	changement	de	l’autre	côté	et	fixer	
avec deux vis.

Maintenant assurez-vous que TOUS les 
boulons sont bien serrés.

2. Placer le meuble à langer sur le côté 
et	attacher	le	deuxième	panneau	
d’extrémité en utilisant les quatre boulons 
pour	le	fixer.

Ne pas serrer tout de suite les boulons 
de	ce	côté,	vous	aurez	besoin	de	placer	
une autre barre entre les panneaux 
d’extrémités.

B

D

A

C

 

E
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Assemblage du meuble à langer (suite)

4. Appuyez sur les quatre roues 
fermement sur chaque coin du meuble à 
langer.

CONSEILS: Si	vous	avez	des	difficultés	
à	attacher	les	roues,	essayez	d’utiliser	
un peu de savon liquide ou les deux 
parties se rencontrent pour faciliter le 
montage. Si cela ne vous aide pas taper 
doucement sur les roues avec un maillet 
en caoutchouc.

Note: Assurez-vous que les quatre roues 
sont bloquées lorsque vous utilisez le 
meuble à langer.

5.	Installer	l’étagère	du	bas	à	travers	la	
structure,	sur	les	tubes	du	bas.	Entourer	les	
accroches	(F)	autour	des	tubes	du	haut	
de la structure et clipper- les.

 

F

F F
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6.	Assembler	les	deux	rangements	du	côté(G)	et	accrocher-les	sur	les	rebords	de	la	
structure	du	haut.	Placer	la	baignoire	(H)	dans	la	structure	du	haut,	accrocher-la		au-
dessus	des	rangements	des	côtés	(G).		

Attacher	les	trois	plateaux	du	milieu	(I)	en	les	accrochant	sur	le	tube	le	plus	élevé	des	
deux cadres latéraux.

Assemblage du meuble à langer (suite)

G

H

I
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Montage du dessus du meuble à langer

8. Remonter la tige métallique d’environ 45° et insérer-la dans les clips se trouvant sous 
le	matelas	à	langer.	Insérer	les	encoches	(C)dans	les	clips,	fermez	-les	et	reposer	le	
matelas à langer.

Pour enlever le matelas à langer : Faites les étapes précédente dans l’autre sens.

Le	meuble	à	langer	est	fourni	avec	un	matelas	à	langer	amovible,	sur	le	dessus.	Il	peut	
être utilisé seul ou attaché au meuble à langer.

7.Pour	attacher	le	matelas	à	langer	:	Ouvrir	les	clips	(A)	sur	le	dessous	du	matelas	à	
langer	(B).

B

A A

45°

CC
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Utilisation du meuble à langer

Utilisation de la baignoire

10. Attacher le matelas à langer en 
utilisant	les	pressions	(A)	assurez-vous	qu’ils	
sont bien attachés et que le matelas est 
bien à plat.

ATTENTION : Ne jamais laisser un enfant 
sans surveillance lorsqu’il est sur la table 
à langer.

11. Bloquer toutes les roues en appuyant 
sur le levier de frein sur chacunes d’entre 
elles.

(Pour débloquer les roues relever 
simplement les leviers de frein sur toutes 
les	roues).

9. Bloquer toutes les roues en appuyant 
sur le levier de frein sur chacunes d’entre 
elles.

(Pour débloquer les roues relever 
simplement les leviers de frein sur toutes 
les	roues).

AA
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Utilisation de la baignoire (suite)

12. Avant de mettre de l’eau dans la 
baignoire,	assurez-vous	que	le	bouchon	
de	la	baignoire(A)	est	fermement	installé	
dans le trou de la baignoire.

ATTENTION: Assurez-vous que l’eau est à 
bonne température AVANT de  mettre un 
enfant dans la baignoire. 37°C (98°F) est 
la température recommandée. Verifiez à 
l’aide d’un thermomètre.

ATTENTION : Ne pas utiliser la baignoire 
sans la structure du meuble à langer.

13.	Pour	vider	la	baignoire,	insérer	le	
tuyau	de	drainage	(B)	dans	le	trou	sous	la	
baignoire et laisser s’écouler l’eau dans 
un seau.

14. Le tuyau de drainage peut être laissé 
attacher sous la baignoire sur le côté. Le 
bout du tuyau peut être rangé sur le côté 
du meuble.

ATTENTION : Ne jamais laisser un enfant 
sans surveillance, les baignoires peuvent 
être extrêmement dangereuses pour les 
petits enfants.

A

B
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Entretien et maintenance

Pièces en plastique/métal:
Essuyer avec un chiffon doux, de l’eau tiède et du savon. Essuyer soigneusement. 
Ne jamais utiliser des produits à base d’ammoniac, de javel ou avec des solvants.
Ne pas utiliser des produits ou chiffons abrasifs .
Ranger à l’abri du soleil pour éviter une décoloration des tissus et plastiques. Assurez-vous que le 
produit est sec avant de le ranger.

Votre garantie 3 ans

Même	si	nous	faisons	et	testons	nos	produits	afin	qu’ils	répondent	aux	normes	les	
plus	élevées	pour	assurer	longévité	au	produit,	il	peut	toujours	y	avoir	un	hic	!	Notre	
promesse	est	de	réparer,	remplacer	ou	rembourser	un	produit	MyChild	s’il	a	un	défaut	
de	fabrication	identifié	par	nos	soins	et	s’il	est	dans	les	3	ans	suivant	la	date	d’achat,	
sans	coûts	supplémentaires.

Cependant,	vous	devez	vous	enregistrer	dans	les	28	jours	après	la	date	d’achat	pour	
bénéficier	de	la	garantie	complète!

Pour	recevoir	une	garantie	complète	vous	devez	enregistrer	votre	produit	en	
visitant	www.mychild.co.uk/warranty.html	et	remplir	le	formulaire	de	garantie,	ou	en	
téléphonant au +44 161335 2508
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